Haringey Council

NOTICE OF MEETING

Special Licensing Committee

WEDNESDAY, 11TH JULY, 2007 at 19:00 HRS - CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH ROAD, WOOD
GREEN, N22 8LE.

MEMBERS: Councillors Patel (Chair), Peacock (Vice-Chair), Baker, Beacham, Demirci,
Dobbie, Edge, Lister, Reid and Vanier

AGENDA

1. WEBCASTING

Please note: This meeting may be filmed for live or subsequent
broadcast via the Council's internet site - at the start of the meeting the
Chair will confirm if all or part of the meeting is being filmed. The images
and sound recording may be used for training purposes within the
Council.

Generally the public seating areas are not filmed. However, by entering
the meeting room and using the public seating area, you are consenting
to being filmed and to the possible use of those images and sound
recordings for webcasting and/or training purposes.

If you have any queries regarding this, please contact the Committee Clerk at the
meeting.

2. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

3. URGENT BUSINESS

The Chair will consider the admission of any late items of urgent business under
agenda item 5.



4. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

A member with a personal interest in a matter who attends a meeting of the authority
at which the matter is considered must disclose to that meeting the existence and
nature of that interest at the commencement of that consideration, or when the
interest becomes apparent.

A member with a personal interest in a matter also has a prejudicial interest in that
matter if the interest is one which a member of the public, with knowledge of the
relevant facts, would reasonably regard as so significant that it is likely to prejudice
the member's judgement of the public interest.

5. APPLICATION FOR A PREMISES LICENCE AT CREATIVE PARTNERSHIPS
LONDON NORTH, THE BROADWAY HIGH ROAD, GLADSTONE AVENUE TO
TURNPIKE LANE, LONDON N22 (PAGES 1 - 90)

(Report of the Lead Officer — Licensing) To consider an application by Steve Cross,
Creative Parnership London North The Broadway High Road, Gladstone Avenue to
Turnpike Lane, London N22 for the provision of regulated entertainment.

Note: Under Standing Order 32.6 no other business shall be considered at the

meeting.
Yuniea Semambo Jeremy Williams
Head of Member Services Principal Committee Co-Ordinator
5" Floor Tel: 020-8489 2919
River Park House Fax: 020-8489 2660
225 High Road Email: jeremy.williams@haringey.gov.uk
Wood Green
London N22 8HQ 2 July 2007



Page 1 Agenda Item 5

HARINGEY COUNCIL

Agenda Iltem
Page No. 1

Licensing Act 2003 FULL-COMMITTEE 11“’July 2007

Report title: Application FOR A PREMISES LICENCE AT CREATIVE PARTNERSHIPS
LONDON NORTH, THE BROADWAY HIGH ROAD, GLADSTONE AVENUE TO TURNPIKE
LANE, LONDON N22

Report of: The Lead Officer - Licensing

Ward(s) affected

1. Purpose

To consider an application by STEVE CROSS, Creative partnership LONDON NORTH
THE BROADWAY HIGH ROAD, GLADSTONE AVENUE TO
TURNPIKE LANE, LONDON N22 for the provision regulated entertainment

2. Recommendations

21 (a) Grant the application as asked
(b) Modify the conditions of the licence, by altering or omitting or adding to them
(c) Reject the whole or part of the application

The Committee is asked to note that it may not modify the conditions or reject the
whole or part of the application unless it is necessary to promote the licensing

objectives. -
Report authorised by: Robin Payne................ 7 /. & 7 7 777 -
% Assistant Director Enforcement Services
—L
Contact Officer: Ms Daliah Barrett Telephone: 020 8489 5103
3. Executive summary

For consideration by Sub Committee under Licensing Act 2003 for a Premises Licence.

4, Access to information:

Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985
Background Papers

The following Background Papers are used in the preparation of this Report:

File: CREATIVE PARTNERSHIP LONDON NORTH

The Background Papers are located at Enforcement Service, Civic Centre, High Road Wood
Green N22




Page 2

Page No. 2
5. REPORT
Background
5.1 Application by Mr Steve Cross 
[...]
 STATUTORY COMMTQ@@ SOETING Page 7 of 7

Simon Willmott said that there would need to be advance signage for road diversions.

George Nicolaou said that as soon as they receive any information on road closures, British
Transport, shops or toilets to get this information to the Licensing department as soon as possible.
Millie Williams said that in the event of any urgent Health and Safety concerns they should contact

her directly.

ACTIONS:
1. . In the event that the organisers decide to use a confetti bomb they will let Building Control

know about it.

N

Sandra Thompson to ask Kumud for assistance with extra stewards for the event.

3. Steve Cross to phone the stores in the High Road with toilet facilities to ask permission to use
these for the event.

4. The organisers are to find out if there are any road works due to take place at the time of the
event. .

5. The organisers are to give the police telephone contact numbers for all of the main players at
the event including security

6. All coaches to the event will be marked at the front so that the police will know them.

7. Steve Cross will get in touch with AP today or tomorrow.

8. All stewards will be radio controlled.

N

. There will be advance signage for road diversions.

Meeting Closed 11:45am.

02/07/2007



Page 90

This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	5 Application for a Premises Licence at Creative Partnerships London North, The Broadway High Road, Gladstone Avenue to Turnpike Lane, London N22
	LCEN_2007.07.11_05_It Can Happen Here_Part 1_NEW




Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES OF THE LICENSING COMMITTEE 

WEDNESDAY, 11 JULY 2007 

 
Councillors Patel (Chair), Peacock (Vice-Chair), Beacham, and Vanier 

 
Apologies Councillor Dobbie, Lister and Reid 

 
Also Present: Councillor Newton 

 
 

MINUTE 

NO. 

 

SUBJECT/DECISION 

ACTION 

BY 

 
LSCO09. 

 
WEBCASTING  

 
LSCO10. 

 
APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  

 Apologies for absence were received from Councillors Dobbie, Lister, 
Reid and Edge for whom Cllr Newton was susbstituting. 
 

 
 

LSCO11. 

 
URGENT BUSINESS  

 There were no items of urgent business. 
 

 
 

LSCO12. 

 
DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  

 None received. 
 

 
 

LSCO13. 

 
APPLICATION FOR A PREMISES LICENCE AT CREATIVE 

PARTNERSHIPS LONDON NORTH, THE BROADWAY HIGH ROAD, 

GLADSTONE AVENUE TO TURNPIKE LANE, LONDON N22 

 

 RESOLVED 

 

That the application be granted by the Committee in full subject to the 
following conditions: 
 

(i) Conditions to enforce the operating schedule 
(ii) Conditions to enforce the provisions of the event management 

plan. 
(iii) To require the organisers to clean-up the confetti and other 

litter to the council’s standards. 
(iv) To require proper signage for lost children 
(v) To require prior written permission to be obtained from the 

Shopping City for the use of their toilet facilities. 
(vi) To require the provision of at least four portloos, at each 

performance station. 
(vii) To require the supply of the completed Risk Assessment 

forms by Friday 13 July 2007. 
(viii) To require the brief given to schools to be provided to the 

Licensing Service 
(ix) To require that two CRB checked officers at the lost children 

point. 
 

 
 

 



MINUTES OF THE LICENSING COMMITTEE 

WEDNESDAY, 11 JULY 2007 
 

 
 
 
 
 
COUNCILLOR JAYANTI PATEL  
Chair 
 
 


